RESOLUTION NO. 2023-

ERRATA RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2022-126 APPROVED ON NOVEMBER 22, 2022, FOR THE PURPOSE OF INCLUDING ADDITIONAL RELEVANT FISCAL YEARS THAT WERE INADVERTANTLY EXCLUDED IN THE ORIGINAL RESOLUTION.

WHEREAS, the City approved compensation plans on June 14, 2022, for Fiscal Year (FY) 2022-2023, FY 2023-2024, and FY 2024-2025;

WHEREAS, the City approved amended compensation plans on November 22, 2022, for the above-stated fiscal years to include additional classifications of the Fire Battalion Chief position to reflect Paramedic Certification Pay;

WHEREAS, the City inadvertently limited the Fire Battalion Chief positions including paramedic certification pay to the above-stated fiscal years, and should have included FY 2020-2021 and FY 2021-2022;

WHEREAS, the City of La Mesa is a contracting agency of the California Public Employees Retirement System (CALPERS) and is required to report compensation earned and pay issued to CALPERS members; and

WHEREAS, the addition of FY 2020-2021 and FY 2021-2022 is a necessary change to properly issue wages to a Fire Battalion Chief due retroactive compensation, and to meet the reporting requirements of the California Public Employees Retirement System (CalPERS) for the specific time period of earned wages.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of La Mesa, California that the City Council approves the Errata Resolution amending Resolution No. 2022-126 for the purposes of including additional relevant fiscal years.

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a Regular meeting of the City Council of the City of La Mesa, California, held the 23rd day of May, 2023, by the following vote, to wit:

dillottila, field the 25th day of May, 2025, by the following vote, to wit.	
	AYES:
	NOES:
	ABSENT:

CERTIFICATE OF CITY CLERK

I, MEGAN WIEGELMAN, City Clerk of the City of La Mesa, California, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and exact copy of Resolution No. <u>2023-</u>, duly passed and adopted by the City Council of said City on the date and by the vote therein recited.

MEGAN WIEGELMAN, CMC, City Clerk

(SEAL OF CITY)